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At Smiths Medical, we believe that innovation
goes well beyond products. That is why we
collaborate closely with clinicians to ensure
that all of our Level 1® products and services
satisfy our customers’ needs. As a leader

in temperature management, Level 1°
convective warming products provide a
comprehensive selection of innovative
blanket styles for a wide variety of surgical
procedures. Throughout the perioperative
period, Snuggle Warm® Convective Warming
Blankets are proven and dependable,
improving patient outcomes every day.



Snuggle Warm® Convective

®

Warming Blankets are:

* Made of soft fabric-like material that is comfortable next to
patients’ skin — no hot plastic
* Strong and durable — resist tears, punctures and fluids
* Designed to conform to the patient, reducing the need for tie-downs
* Made of foldable blanket material to allow for easy access to the patient
* Equipped with precisely positioned air holes and channel design
to maximize heat delivery
e Latex-free and radiotranslucent
* Available in multiple configurations for a broad set of clinical applications

SWU-2001
Full Body
Blanket

SWU-2007
Tube
Blanket

& SWU-2011
A Large
I (B Pediatric
Underbody
Blanket

SWU-2014R
Right Lateral
Access Blanket

SWU-2002
Pediatric Full
Body Blanket

SWU-2008
Sterile
Cardiac
Blanket

SWU-2013
Adult
Underbody
Blanket

SWU-2016
Full Body Split
Access Blanket
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SWU-2003
Upper Body
Blanket

SWU-2009
Pediatric
Underbody
Blanket

SWU-2010
Small Upper
Body Blanket

SWU-2004
Lower Body
I Blanket

SWU-2113
Adult
Underbody
Blanket with
Arm Openings

SWU-2014L
Left Lateral
Access Blanket

SWU-2018 SWU-2119
Multi-Access Poncho
| Blanket Blanket with

Arm Openings
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Adult Blankets

SWU-2001
SWU-2003
SWU-2004
SWU-2007
SWU-2008
SWU-2010
SWU-2013
SWU-2113
SWU-2014L
SWU-2014R
SWU-2016
SWU-2018
SWU-2119

Full Body Blanket

Upper Body Blanket

Lower Body Blanket

Tube Blanket

Sterile Cardiac Blanket

Small Upper Body Blanket

Adult Underbody Blanket

Adult Underbody Blanket with Arm Openings
Left Lateral Access Blanket

Right Lateral Access Blanket

Full Body Split Access Blanket
Multi-Access Blanket

Poncho Blanket with Arm Openings

Pediatric Blankets

SWU-2002
SWU-2009
SWU-2011

Pediatric Full Body Blanket
Pediatric Underbody Blanket
Large Pediatric Underbody Blanket
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SWU-2001 Full Body Blanket




Full Body Blanket

102 x 203 cm

40 x 80 in.

Includes non-inflating foot drape

Recommended for use in these procedures:
* Pre-operative and post-operative warming
e Bariatric

* Neurological

e Ear, nose and throat

e Trauma

Key attributes of the SWU-2001:

e Large size ensures maximum coverage
for all patient sizes
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203 cm (80 in.)

SWU-2003 Upper Body Blanket




Upper Body Blanket
203 x 102 cm

80 x 40 in.

Includes non-inflating flaps

Recommended for use in these procedures:

» Lower extremities (hips, legs, knees, ankles)
* Gynecology

e Urology

* Open abdominal

e Laparoscopic

e Bariatric

Key attributes of the SWU-2003:
e Accordion-style chest panel accommodates
large and small patients

e Clear plastic drape captures and delivers warm air
around the patient’s head
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102 cm (40 in.)

SWU-2004 Lower Body Blanket




SWU-2004

Lower Body Blanket

102 x 163 cm

40 x 64 in.

Includes non-inflating foot drape

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Upper extremity

e Shoulder and neck

e Ear, nose and throat

Key attributes of the SWU-2004:
* Non-inflating foot drape protects patient’s feet
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58 cm (28 in.)

SWU-2007 Tube Blanket




SWU-2007

Tube Blanket
58 x 175 cm
28 x 69 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:

* Interventional cardiology/cardiac electrophysiology
e Interventional radiology

* Trauma

Key attributes of the SWU-2007:
e Allows for full access to the patient
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SWU-2008 Sterile Cardiac Blanket




SWU-2008

Sterile Cardiac Blanket
102 x 163 cm

40 x 64 in.

Includes non-inflating foot drape

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Cardiac bypass

Key attributes of the SWU-2008:

* Blanket can be used in the sterile field to warm
the patient

e Groin window allows for visibility of femoral artery

» Sterile hose allows convective warmer to be
positioned farther from the sterile field
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203 cm (80in.)

SWU-2010 Small Upper Body Blanket




Small Upper Body Blanket
203 x 76 cm
80 x 30 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:

» Lower extremities (hips, legs, knees, ankles)
* Gynecology

e Urology

* Open abdominal

e Laparoscopic

Key attributes of the SWU-2010:
e Tie-downs aid in maintaining the blanket’s position

* Smaller size allows for increased access to
the patient

e Clear plastic drape captures and delivers warm air
around the patient’s head
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203 cm (80in.)

102 cm (40 in.)

SWU-2013 Adult Underbody Blanket




Adult Underbody Blanket
102 x 203 cm
40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Cardiac

e Open abdominal

e Multi-site

e Cosmetic

e Trauma

Key attributes of the SWU-2013:

* “Halo” design headrest area allows for warming
of patient’s head

e Underbody blanket allows for full access to
the patient

e Three hose ports for maximum convective
warmer placement flexibility
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203 cm (80 in.)

102 cm (401in.)

SWU-2113 Adult Underbody Blanket

with Arm Openings




Adult Underbody Blanket with
Arm Openings

102 x 203 cm

40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Cardiac e Orthopedic  * Cosmetic
* Open abdominal * Multi-site e Trauma

Key attributes of the SWU-2113:

* Pre-opened arm and head openings save time

* Wide arm openings allow for easy positioning with
arm(s) out or toboggan-style arm restraints

» Easily accommodates patients in a supine, lateral
or prone position

e Tuck flaps secure the blanket to prevent sliding when
transferring the patient to the operating table

e Underbody blanket allows for full access to the patient

* User-positioned head drape captures and delivers
warm air around the patient’s head and neck
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102 cm (40in.)

SWU-2014L Left Lateral Access Blanket




SWU-2014L

Left Lateral Access Blanket
102 x 203 cm
40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Hip
e Upper or lower leg

Key attributes of the SWU-2014L:

e Proprietary design optimizes
lower-body procedures
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SWU-2014R Right Lateral Access Blanket 10




SWU-2014R

Right Lateral Access Blanket
102 x 203 cm
40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Hip
e Upper or lower leg

Key attributes of the SWU-2014R:

e Proprietary design optimizes lower-body
procedures
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102 cm (40 in.)

SWU-2016 Full Body Split Access Blanket 11




Full Body Split Access Blanket
102 x 203 cm
40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:
* Knee, leg and foot

e Carotids

* Spinal

e Labor and delivery

* Gynecology

¢ Post-operative warming

Key attributes of the SWU-2016:

» Perforation up the middle of the blanket allows
for increased patient access
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102 cm (401in.)

SWU-2018 Multi-Access Blanket 12




Multi-Access Blanket
102 x 203 cm
40 x 80 in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:

e Post-operative warming

e Catheterization lab

* “"Keyhole” (minimally invasive] cardiac surgery
* Nephrectomy

Key attributes of the SWU-2018:
e Perforations on either side of the blanket allow
for increased patient access

e Clear plastic drape captures and delivers warm air
around the patient’s head

®



164 cm (64.5in.)

102 cm (40 in.)

SWU-2119 Poncho Blanket with Arm Openings 13




Poncho Blanket with Arm Openings

102 x 164 cm

40 x 64.5in.

Recommended for use in these procedures:

* Urology * Abdominal

* Gynecology * Lower extremity (orthopedic,

e Labor and delivery osteotomy, peripheral vascular

* Prostatectomy disease, varicose vein, etc.)

* Radiology ° Pre- and post-operative warming

Key attributes of the SWU-2119:

e Reversible design allows use pre-operatively and post-
operatively as an overbody blanket and during
surgery as an underbody blanket

e Underbody use during surgery enables simultaneous
warming of the patient’s backside and the front of the
upper torso

» Wide arm openings permit easy positioning with arm(s)
out or toboggan-style arm restraints

 Easily accommodates patients in the lithotomy or
supine position
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SWU-2002 Pediatric Full Body Blanket 14




Pediatric Full Body Blanket
102 x 146 cm

40 x 58 in.

Includes non-inflating foot drape

Recommended for use in these procedures:
e Neurological

e Ear, nose and throat

e Pre-operative and post-operative warming
e Trauma

Key attributes of the SWU-2002:
e Sized to fit pediatric patients

®
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Pediatric Underbody Blanket
66 x 114 cm

26 x 45in.

Includes non-inflating flaps

Recommended for use in these procedures:
« For patients up to 20 pounds (9.1 kilograms)

Key attributes of the SWU-2009:

e Underbody blanket allows for full access to
the patient

e Two user-positioned clear plastic drapes
to capture warmth in specific locations while
allowing access where necessary

e Uninflated headrest for better access

e Designed with absorbent pads to minimize pooling
of fluid on the blanket

e Can be used on an operating table, bed, or bassinet

®



136 cm (53 in.)
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SWU-2011 Large Pediatric Underbody Blanket 16




Large Pediatric Underbody Blanket
102 x 136 cm

40 x 53 in.

Includes non-inflating flaps

Recommended for use in these procedures:
« For patients up to 80 pounds (36.3 kilograms)

Key attributes of the SWU-2011:

e Underbody blanket allows for full access to
the patient

e Two user-positioned clear plastic drapes
to capture warmth in specific locations while
allowing access where necessary

* Designed with absorbent pads to minimize pooling
of fluid on the blanket

e Can be used on an operating table, bed, or bassinet

®



LEVEL

SWU-2001 SWU-2002 SWU-2003 SWU-2004
Full Body Pediatric Full Upper Body Lower Body
Blanket 1 Body Blanket Blanket Blanket
SWU-2007 SWU-2008 SWU-2009 &—— SWU-2010
Tube Sterile Pediatric ~° | Small Upper
Blanket Cardiac Underbody | Body Blanket
Blanket Blanket
SWU-2011 SWU-2013 SWU-2113 SWU-2014L
Large Adult Adult Left Lateral
Pediatric Underbody Underbody Access Blanket
Underbody | Blanket Blanket with
Blanket Arm Openings

SWU-2014R SWU-2016 SWU-2018 SWU-2119
Right Lateral Full Body Split Multi-Access Poncho
Access Blanket Access Blanket Blanket Blanket with

Arm Openings




PRODUCT(S) DESCRIBED MAY NOT BE LICENSED OR AVAILABLE FOR SALE IN CANADA AND OTHER COUNTRIES

Smiths Medical ASD, Inc. MPAUCA-1182 \
St. Paul, MN 55112, USA

Phone: 1-614-210-7300 Rx

Toll-Free USA: 1-800-258-5361
www.smiths-medical.com ONLY 0473
Find your local contact information at: smtths

www.smiths-medical.com/customer-support

Smiths Medical is part of the global technology business Smiths Group plc. Snuggle Warm,
Level 1 and the Smiths Medical and Level 1 design marks are trademarks of Smiths Medical.
The symbol ® indicates the trademark is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
and certain other countries. Please see the Instructions for Use/Operator’'s Manual for a
complete listing of the indications, contraindications, warnings and precautions.

&@2015 Smiths Medical. All rights reserved. TM194827GL-052015




